
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS NO 53/2006
OF 11TH SEPTEMBER, 2006
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. BANK WEIGHTED

A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE TOTAL CODE AVERAGE
1 UNITY BANK 1,000,000.00                     127.1000    1,000,000.00             215 1.0047                               
2 SRING BANK 1,000,000.00                     127.0400    2,000,000.00             084 1.0042                               
3 OCEANIC BANK INT'L PLC 2,100,000.00                     127.0400    4,100,000.00             056 2.1089                               
4 IBTC-CHARTERED BANK 500,000.00                        127.0400    4,600,000.00             221 0.5021                               
5 GUARANTY TRUST BANK 60,000,000.00                   127.0300    64,600,000.00           058 60.2482                             
6 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 7,206,654.47                     127.0300    71,806,654.47           069 7.2365                               
7 SKYE BANK 1,000,000.00                     127.0300    72,806,654.47           076 1.0041                               
8 WEMA BANK PLC 10,000,000.00                   127.0200    82,806,654.47           35 10.0406                             
9 GUARANTY TRUST BANK 500,000.00                        127.0200    83,306,654.47           058 0.5020                               

10 FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 10,000,000.00                   127.0200    93,306,654.47           011 10.0406                             
11 ACCESS BANK PLC 8,000,000.00                          127.0200 101,306,654.47         044 8.0325                               
12 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 3,000,000.00                     127.0200    104,306,654.47         040 3.0122                               
13 SKYE BANK 250,000.00                        127.0200    104,556,654.47         076 0.2510                               
14 FIDELITY BANK 500,000.00                        127.0100    105,056,654.47         070 0.5020                               
15 GUARANTY TRUST BANK 500,000.00                        127.0100    105,556,654.47         058 0.5020                               
16 FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 5,000,000.00                     127.0100    110,556,654.47         011 5.0199                               
17 ACCESS BANK PLC 1,000,000.00                          127.0100 111,556,654.47         044 1.0040                               
18 SKYE BANK 250,000.00                        127.0100    111,806,654.47         076 0.2510                               
19 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 4,000,000.00                     127.0100    115,806,654.47         068 4.0159                               
20 FIDELITY BANK 500,000.00                        127.0000    116,306,654.47         070 0.5019                               
21 FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 5,000,000.00                     127.0000    121,306,654.47         011 5.0195                               
22 ACCESS BANK PLC 1,000,000.00                          127.0000 122,306,654.47         044 1.0039                               
23 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 200,000.00                        127.0000    122,506,654.47         040 0.2008                               
24 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 2,000,000.00                     127.0000    124,506,654.47         068 2.0078                               
25 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 2,000,000.00                     126.9900    126,506,654.47         068 2.0076                               

TOTAL ( 126,506,654.47           127.0239                     



BANKS BDC CASH REQUEST

S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. BANK
A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE TOTAL CODE

1 ZENITH INTERNATIONAL BANK 1,000,000.00                     127.0400    1,000,000.00             057
2 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 2,000,000.00                     127.0300    3,000,000.00             069
3 SKYE BANK 1,000,000.00                     127.0300    4,000,000.00             076
4 FCMB 2,000,000.00                     127.0300    6,000,000.00             214
5 FIDELITY BANK 2,000,000.00                     127.0200    8,000,000.00             070
6 WEMA-  BDC 2,000,000.00                     127.0200    10,000,000.00           35
7 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC 2,000,000.00                     127.0200    12,000,000.00           085
8 ACCESS BANK PLC 2,000,000.00                     127.0200    14,000,000.00           044

TOTAL  14,000,000.00             

SUMMARY FOR WHOSALE DAS NO.53 OF 11-09-2006

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$80,000,000.00
2 AMOUNT SOLD AT WDAS US$72,806,654.47
3 AMOUNT SOLD AT BANKS' BDC US$6,000,000.00
4 TOTAL AMOUNT SOLD US$78,806,654.47
5 NO. OF BANKS 16




